Order code: EQLED447
Merlin 80W
User Manual
www.prolight.co.uk Merlin 80W  User Manual 2
Safety advice
WARNING
FOR YOUR OWN SAFETY, PLEASE READ THIS USER MANUAL
CAREFULLY BEFORE YOUR INITIAL START-UP!

Dimensions 314 x 283 x 162mm
Weight 2.5kg
Order code EQLED447
283mm 162mm
31
4
m
m
• 1 x 80W cool white LED (7500K)
• Beam angle: 4° (per beam)
• Manual focus
• CRI: 70
• Refresh rate: 6kHz
• 8 static gobos/colours + open
• DMX channels: 2/6 or 9 selectable
• Auto, sound active and master/slave modes
• Pan: 180°, Tilt: 360°
• 0-100% dimming
• Variable strobe
• Supplied with hanging bracket
• 4 button menu with OLED display
• PowerTwist TR1 power input
• 3-Pin XLR input/output
• Fan cooled
www.prolight.co.uk Merlin 80W  User Manual 4
Technical specifications
01 - OLED display
02 - Function buttons
03 - 3-Pin DMX output
04 - 3-Pin DMX input
05 - PowerTwist TR1 power input
06 - Hanging bracket
07 - Hanging bracket adjustment knobs
08 - Focus adjustment knob
09 - Safety eye
In the box: 1 x fixture
& 1 x power cable
0102 02
04
03
05
06
07
09
08
07
www.prolight.co.uk Merlin 80W  User Manual 5
Installation
Installation:
1. Fasten the clamp to the bracket on the back of the fixture.
2. Mount the fixture onto your truss system via the clamps and tighten to ensure it is secure.
3. Pull the safety cable through the safety cable hole located on the metal base plate on the
back of the fixture and around the truss.
1
2
3
www.prolight.co.uk Merlin 80W  User Manual 6
Please note: the unit must be set in master to run the show modes.
Operating instructionsOperating instructionsOperating instructions
Main Menu Sub Menus Values (Default
Settings in BOLD)
Description
DMX Addr 001-512 DMX address
DMX Mode
2 Channel
DMX channel mode6 Channel
9 Channel
MS
Slave1